
Sonoma St. (1-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Academy of Art (0-3-0, 0-0-0)
08/30/2022 at San Francisco (Paul Goode Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 08/30/2022
Attendance: 20
Stadium: Paul Goode Field
Officials: Referee, Vlad Dobrin   Asst. Referee, Alex Del Angel
Jr.   Asst. Referee, Eder Del Angel   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 3 3 6
Academy of Art 0 0 0

Sonoma St. 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Williams, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Sotelo, Annette 6 4 2 0 67
MID 3 Frye, Ashley 2 0 0 0 61
DEF 5 Horner-Bell, Julia 0 0 0 0 52
MID 7 Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi 8 5 3 1 66
MID 8 Wilson, Olivia 1 0 0 0 25
MID 9 Pritchard, Julia 2 1 0 1 90
DEF 10 Keller, Krissy 1 0 0 0 87
DEF 24 Shigemoto, Kamryn 0 0 0 0 90
MID 25 Betti, Julia 3 0 0 1 90
MID 27 McMillan, Kapri 1 1 0 2 65

Substitutes
MID 6 Hermosillo, Betzy 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 11 Lozano, Andrea 1 0 0 0 24
DEF 12 Mcadoo, Makenna 1 0 0 0 15
MID 16 Ingalls, Grace 2 0 0 0 27
FWD 17 Almanza, Lisette 0 0 0 0 3
MID 18 Lyman, Kastle 1 0 0 1 27
DEF 20 Max, Macy 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 21 Freeman, Hailey 1 1 1 0 23
FWD 26 Kennedy, Cleo 1 1 0 0 32

Totals 31 13 6 6 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Williams, Kennedy 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Academy of Art 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Robings, Avica 0 0 0 0 70
MID 6 Valencia, Reyna 1 0 0 0 87
DEF 9 Flint, Britney 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Christensen, Baylie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 13 Vaughan, Haley 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 14 Calvo Mendez, Raquel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Einarsdottir, Halldora 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 22 Medellin, Danielle 0 0 0 0 74
MID 24 Villapudua, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 72
MID 26 Cruz, Natalia 0 0 0 0 66
GK 30 Calderon, Alicia 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 2 Moore, Hannah 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 16 Maggi-Brown, Anna 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 1 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Calderon, Alicia 90:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 18 13 31
Academy of Art 1 0 1

Saves By Period
Sonoma St. 0 0 0
Academy of Art 5 2 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sonoma St. 3 3 6
Academy of Art 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Sonoma St. 5 5 10
Academy of Art 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:10 SSU Lexi Zandonella-Arasa Kapri McMillan Forward pass, drives middle & shoots top left

31:58 SSU Annette Sotelo
Lexi Zandonella-Arasa , Kapri
McMillan Low cross, redirected to far post, tapped in

35:46 SSU Annette Sotelo Julia Pritchard Scored off rebound
66:47 SSU Lexi Zandonella-Arasa Kastle Lyman Passing play from top of box

70:43 SSU Lexi Zandonella-Arasa
Collected bouncing ball from goal kick, scored
from 30yds

89:03 SSU Hailey Freeman Julia Betti Overtop through ball to middle box



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ART U Calderon, Alicia at goalie for Academy of Art
00:00 SSU Williams, Kennedy at goalie for Sonoma St.
01:29 SSU Shot by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, out top.
02:40 SSU Foul on Sotelo, Annette.
05:16 SSU Corner kick [05:16].
07:09 ART U Shot by ART U Valencia, Reyna, out top right.
08:08 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, bottom left, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
08:36 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, out left.
14:10 SSU GOAL by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi Assist by McMillan, Kapri.

Sonoma St. 1, Academy of Art 0
16:47 SSU Foul on Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi.
17:50 SSU Shot by SSU Frye, Ashley.
18:07 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, out top.
20:37 SSU Shot by SSU Wilson, Olivia.
20:51 SSU Shot by SSU Pritchard, Julia, out top.
21:02 SSU SSU substitution: Max, Macy for Horner-Bell, Julia.
21:34 SSU Foul on Shigemoto, Kamryn.
21:48 SSU Shot by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, out top.
23:38 ART U Foul on Cruz, Natalia.
25:00 SSU SSU substitution: Kennedy, Cleo for Wilson, Olivia.
26:41 SSU Shot by SSU McMillan, Kapri, bottom center, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
27:57 ART U ART U substitution: Moore, Hannah for Cruz, Natalia.
28:32 ART U Foul on Valencia, Reyna.
29:47 SSU Foul on Betti, Julia.
31:58 SSU GOAL by SSU Sotelo, Annette Assist by Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi and McMillan, Kapri.

Sonoma St. 2, Academy of Art 0
31:58 SSU SSU substitution: Hermosillo, Betzy for McMillan, Kapri.
35:43 SSU Shot by SSU Pritchard, Julia, bottom left, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
35:46 SSU GOAL by SSU Sotelo, Annette Assist by Pritchard, Julia.

Sonoma St. 3, Academy of Art 0
35:46 ART U ART U substitution: Maggi-Brown, Anna for Medellin, Danielle.
35:46 SSU SSU substitution: Ingalls, Grace for Frye, Ashley.
35:46 SSU SSU substitution: Lozano, Andrea for Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi.
36:09 SSU Foul on Betti, Julia.
36:43 SSU Shot by SSU Kennedy, Cleo, top, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
36:51 SSU Corner kick [36:51].
37:18 SSU Shot by SSU Keller, Krissy, out top left.
38:04 SSU Shot by SSU Sotelo, Annette, bottom center, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
41:27 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, out top right.
41:41 SSU SSU substitution: Freeman, Hailey for Sotelo, Annette.
41:41 SSU SSU substitution: Almanza, Lisette for Keller, Krissy.
42:44 SSU Corner kick [42:44].
44:24 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia, out top left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SSU

FOR SSU: , #00 Williams, Kennedy, #2 Sotelo, Annette, #16 Ingalls, Grace, #3 Frye, Ashley, #5 Horner-Bell, Julia,
#7 Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, #9 Pritchard, Julia, #10 Keller, Krissy, #24 Shigemoto, Kamryn, #25 Betti, Julia, #27
McMillan, Kapri.

45:00 ART U

FOR ART U: , #30 Calderon, Alicia, #4 Robings, Avica, #6 Valencia, Reyna, #9 Flint, Britney, #11 Christensen, Baylie,
#13 Vaughan, Haley, #14 Calvo Mendez, Raquel, #20 Einarsdottir, Halldora, #22 Medellin, Danielle, #26 Cruz,
Natalia, #2 Moore, Hannah.

45:00 ART U ART U substitution: Medellin, Danielle for Maggi-Brown, Anna.
45:00 ART U ART U substitution: Cruz, Natalia for Villapudua, Brooklyn.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Sotelo, Annette for Freeman, Hailey.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Frye, Ashley for Max, Macy.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Horner-Bell, Julia for Lozano, Andrea.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi for Kennedy, Cleo.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: Keller, Krissy for Almanza, Lisette.
45:00 SSU SSU substitution: McMillan, Kapri for Hermosillo, Betzy.



46:20 SSU Shot by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, bottom right, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
50:11 SSU Corner kick [50:11].
51:39 SSU Shot by SSU Ingalls, Grace, out right.
54:03 SSU Shot by SSU Ingalls, Grace.
54:58 SSU Shot by SSU Frye, Ashley, out top.
57:02 ART U Foul on Flint, Britney.
57:45 SSU Offside against Sonoma St..
58:06 ART U Foul on Flint, Britney.
58:50 SSU Offside against Sonoma St..
59:52 SSU Foul on McMillan, Kapri.
60:08 ART U Foul on Medellin, Danielle.
62:54 ART U ART U substitution: Villapudua, Brooklyn for Cruz, Natalia.
62:54 SSU SSU substitution: Lyman, Kastle for Ingalls, Grace.
64:49 SSU Shot by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, bottom center, saved by Calderon, Alicia.
66:47 SSU GOAL by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi Assist by Lyman, Kastle.

Sonoma St. 4, Academy of Art 0
69:01 SSU Shot by SSU Lyman, Kastle, out top left.
69:30 ART U ART U substitution: Maggi-Brown, Anna for Robings, Avica.
69:30 ART U ART U substitution: Cruz, Natalia for Einarsdottir, Halldora.
69:30 SSU SSU substitution: Max, Macy for Sotelo, Annette.
69:30 SSU SSU substitution: Freeman, Hailey for Frye, Ashley.
70:43 SSU GOAL by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi.

Sonoma St. 5, Academy of Art 0
71:47 SSU Foul on Freeman, Hailey.
73:50 SSU Shot by SSU Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi, out right.
74:09 SSU SSU substitution: Lozano, Andrea for Horner-Bell, Julia.
74:09 SSU SSU substitution: Mcadoo, Makenna for Zandonella-Arasa, Lexi.
74:57 SSU Corner kick [74:57].
75:30 SSU Foul on Pritchard, Julia.
77:45 SSU SSU substitution: Kennedy, Cleo for McMillan, Kapri.
79:04 SSU Shot by SSU Lozano, Andrea, out left.
79:15 ART U ART U substitution: Einarsdottir, Halldora for Medellin, Danielle.
83:11 SSU Foul on Lyman, Kastle.
83:45 SSU Foul on Shigemoto, Kamryn.
84:42 SSU Offside against Sonoma St..
85:40 SSU Shot by SSU Mcadoo, Makenna.
85:44 SSU Corner kick [85:44].
86:07 ART U ART U substitution: Medellin, Danielle for Valencia, Reyna.
87:44 SSU Shot by SSU Betti, Julia.
89:03 SSU GOAL by SSU Freeman, Hailey Assist by Betti, Julia.

Sonoma St. 6, Academy of Art 0
89:14 ART U Foul on Calvo Mendez, Raquel.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


